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USE OF RENEWABLE ENERGY
Chowdhury Shri Adhir Ranjan

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has made any assessment of the quantum of fuel likely to be saved by the use of renewable energy sources in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof;

Answer

THE MINISTER OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY(DR. FAROOQ ABDULLAH)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. Resource-wise details of the estimated quantum of conventional fuel/electricity likely to be saved annually through use of various renewable energy sources in the country are given in Annexure.
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